



!!! ! !!! !				
(()) 100)	sminimal da assesanta	~ 4		th and of
	original documents	OF	copy.	mereor.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) Southwest Foam Molding, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other Execution Date: 2/3/89	Name: Thermo-Serv, Inc. Street Address: 3901 Pipestone Road City Dallas State Texas Zip 75212 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	B. Trademark No.(s) 676,528			
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory M. Howison THOMPSON & HOWISON, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 741715 City Dallas State TX Zip 75374-1715	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:20-0780/THER-24,510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory M. Howison Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheets, attachments and document				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/23/1999 SBURNS

00000173 72053198

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

tty. Dkt. No.: REID-24,257

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WITH AMENDMENT OF SOUTHWEST FOAM MOLDING, INC.

FILED
In the Office of the

FEB 071989

Corporations Section

ARTICLE ONE

Southwest Foam Molding, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.07 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts Restated Articles of Incorporation with Amendment which accurately copy the Articles of Incorporation and all amendments thereto that are in effect to date and as further amended as hereinafter set forth which contain no other change in any provision thereof.

ARTICLE TWO

The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended in their entirety by the Restated Articles of Incorporation with Amendment as follows:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation is Thermo-Serv, Inc.

ARTICLE II

DURATION

The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE

The purpose or purposes for which this corporation is organized are: to buy, sell, lease and deal in goods, services, personal property and real property of nature and description, and to transact any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Texas Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE IV

SHARES

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have the authority to issue is Five Hundred

TRADÉMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0772 Thousand (500,000) shares of the par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) each, as follows:

Class "A", Voting Common

10,000 shares

Class "B" Nonvoting Common

490,000 shares

ARTICLE V

DENIAL OF PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

No shareholder of the corporation or other person shall have any preemptive right to purchase or subscribe to any shares of any class or any notes, debentures, options, warrants or other securities, now or hereafter authorized.

ARTICLE VI

NONCUMULATIVE VOTING

Directors shall be elected by majority vote. No shareholder of the corporation shall have the right to cumulate his votes.

ARTICLE VII

COMMENCEMENT OF BUSINESS

The corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of its shares consideration of the value of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) consisting of money, labor done, or property actually received, which sum is not less than One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00).

ARTICLE VIII

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the registered office of the corporation is 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 4000, Dallas, Texas 75202-2711, and the name of its registered agent at such address is Joe Hardt.

ARTICLE IX

DIRECTORS

The directors of the corporation shall be not less than three (3) nor more than twenty-one (21) in number, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until their respective successors are elected and qualified are:

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0773 F. Folsom Bell 200 Crescent Court, Suite 1801 Dallas, Texas 75201

W. Tack Thomas 200 Crescent Court, Suite 1801 Dallas, Texas 75201

Ronald B. Miller 2777 Stemmons Freeway Suite 1225 Dallas, Texas 75207

ARTICLE X

INDEMNIFICATION OF DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The directors and officers of the Corporation shall be indemnified by the Corporation in a manner and to the maximum extent permitted by applicable state or Federal law as in effect from time to time.

ARTICLE XI

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

No director of the Corporation shall be liable to the Corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for an act or omission in the director's capacity as a director, except this Article shall not limit the liability of a director for:

- (1) a breach of a director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its shareholders;
- (2) an act or omission not in good faith or that involves intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the law;
- (3) a transaction from which a director received an improper benefit, whether or not the benefit resulted from an action taken within the scope of the director's office;
- (4) an act or omission for which the liability of a director is expressly provided for by statute; or
- (5) an act related to an unlawful stock repurchase or repayment of a dividend.

ARTICLE THREE

Each such amendment made by the Restated Articles of Incorporation with Amendment has been effected in conformity with the provisions of the Texas Business Corporation Act, and such Restated Articles of Incorporation with Amendment and each such amendment made thereby were duly adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on the 3rd day of February, 1989.

ARTICLE FOUR

The number of shares outstanding was 10,000. The number of shares entitled to vote on the Restated Articles of Incorporation as so amended was 10,000, the holders of all of which have signed a written consent to the adoption of such Restated Articles of Incorporation with Amendment.

ARTICLE FIVE

The Articles of Incorporation and all amendments and supplements thereto heretofore filed by the Corporation are hereby superseded by the Restated Articles of Incorporation with Amendment as set forth herein.

Dated this the 3rd day of February, 1989.

SOUTHWEST FOAM MOLDING, INC., a Texas corporation

Bv:

F. Folsom Bell,

Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

- 4 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1859 FRAME: 0775